
FIVE YEAR PARISH ELECTORATE FORECASTS     APPENDIX E 

 Item 4

Parish No. of 
cllrs 

Wards Cllrs per 
ward 

Estimated 
house 

completions 
2010-15 

Electorate 
December 2005 

Electorate 
August 2010 

Forecast 
electorate 

March 2015 

Proposed 
no. of 
cllrs 

Arkesden 5   1 271 288 290 6 +1 

Ashdon 7   3 616 678 683 7 

Aythorpe Roding 5   2 170 170 172 6 +1 

Barnston 9   1 703 745 747 9 

Berden 7   1 366 377 379 7 

Birchanger 9   406 744 967 1677 *1 

Broxted 7   0 373 386 386 7 

Chrishall 9   0 435 448 448 7 -2 

Clavering 11   15 956 980 1006 11 

Debden 7   4 591 595 602 7 

Elmdon and Wenden 
Lofts 

7 Duddenhoe End 
Elmdon Village 
Wenden Lofts 

2 
4 
1 

0 
3 
0 

164 
282 
60 

161 
291 
62 

161 
296 
62 

2 
4 
1 

Elsenham 11   2 1851 1916 1920 11 

Farnham 7   0 323 325 325 7 

Felsted 11   8 2197 2346 2360 11 

Flitch Green 9   12 693 1301 1322 9 

Great Canfield 7   3 298 331 336 7 

Great Chesterford 9   3 1143 1159 1164 9 

Great Dunmow 15 North 
South 

6 
9 

583*2 (212) 
118 

2322 
3471 

2867 
3857 

3238 
4064 

7 +1 
9 

Great Easton & Tilty 8 Duton Hill 
Tilty 

Village 

3 
1 
4 

0 
1 
4 

257 
71 
411 

260 
67 
421 

260 
69 
428 

3 
1 

5 +1 

Great Hallingbury 9   4 553 586 593 8 -1 

Hadstock 5   1 261 264 266 6 +1 

Hatfield Broad Oak 9 Bush End 
Village 

1 
8 

0 
3 

104 
831 

105 
866 

105 
871 

1 
8 

Hatfield Heath 9   12 1347 1416 1437 9 

Hempstead 7   2 339 340 344 7 

Henham 9   2 943 943 947 9 

High Easter 7   3 533 596 601 7 

High Roothing 7   3 368 377 382 7 

Page 1



FIVE YEAR PARISH ELECTORATE FORECASTS     APPENDIX E 

 Item 4

Parish No. of 
cllrs 

Wards Cllrs per 
ward 

Estimated 
house 

completions 
2010-15 

Electorate 
December 2005 

Electorate 
August 2010  

Forecast 
electorate 

March 2015 

Proposed 
no. of 
cllrs 

Langley 7   9 299 298 314 7 

Leaden Roding 5   13 476 474 497 6 +1 

Little Bardfield 5   0 211 214 214 6 +1 

Littlebury 9   1 620 662 664 8 -1 

Little Canfield 7   44 233 636 713 *3 

Little Chesterford 5   2 167 169 173 6 +1 

Little Dunmow 7   0 246 263 263 7 

Little Easton 6   0 333 350 350 6 

Little Hallingbury 11   1 1167 1227 1229 11 

Manuden 7   1 496 496 498 7 

Margaret Roding 5   1 132 135 137 6 +1 

Newport 11   8 1718 1828 1842 11 

Quendon and Rickling 7   6 432 467 477 7 

Saffron Walden 15 Audley 
Castle 
Shire 

5 
5 
5 

52 
132 
222 

3710 
3622 
3947 

3859 
3742 
4201 

3950 
3973 
4590 

5 
5 

6 +1 

Sewards End 5   4 388 421 428 6 +1 

Stansted Mountfitchet 15 North 
South 

7 
8 

21 
49 

2214 
2185 

2305 
2440 

2342 
2526 

*4 
*4 

Stebbing 9   3 1040 1032 1037 9 

Takeley 11   390 1998 2345 3028 *5 

Thaxted 9   10 2206 2229 2247 11 +2 

The Sampfords 9 Great Sampford 
Little Sampford 

5 
4 

0 
0 

451 
216 

460 
221 

460 
221 

6 +1 
3 -1 

Ugley 7   10 327 367 386 7 

Wendens Ambo 7   3 333 340 345 7 

White Roothing 5   0 251 249 249 6 +1 

Widdington 8   4 385 392 399 8 

Wimbish 7   15 1323 1267 1293 7 

Chickney 0   1 39 34 36 0 

Lindsell 0   3 199 216 221 0 

Strethall 0   0 24 20 20 0 

Wicken Bonhunt 0   2 183 186 190 0 

Page 2



FIVE YEAR PARISH ELECTORATE FORECASTS     APPENDIX E 

 Item 4

Notes: 
*1 The Birchanger electoral scheme cannot be agreed or amended until the outcome of the community governance boundary review is known. 
*2 At Great Dunmow North, the assumed number of house completions has been reduced from 583 to 212 to take account of the slow rate of house completions taking 
place at Woodlands Park.  This allows for 40 completions per year at Woodlands Park as well as 12 other committed units. 
*3 The Little Canfield electoral scheme cannot be agreed or amended until the outcome of the community governance boundary review is known. 
*4 The Stansted Mountfitchet electoral scheme cannot be agreed or amended until the outcome of the community governance boundary review is known. 
*5 The Takeley electoral scheme cannot be agreed or amended until the outcome of the community governance boundary review is known. 
 
The five year electorate forecasts were prepared using information about estimated completions in the period from 2010 to 2015 supplied by the Planning and Housing 
Strategy office of Uttlesford District Council.  An average of 1.75 electors has been assumed for each estimated completion.  This estimate is thought to be realistic given 
the number and distribution of the electorate throughout Uttlesford. 
 
Peter Snow 
Committee and Electoral Services Manager 
7 September 2010  

Page 3


