FIVE YEAR PARISH ELECTORATE FORECASTS

APPENDIX E

Parish	No. of clirs	Wards	Clirs per ward	Estimated house completions 2010-15	Electorate December 2005	Electorate August 2010	Forecast electorate March 2015	Proposed no. of cllrs
Arkesden	5			1	271	288	290	6 +1
Ashdon	7			3	616	678	683	7
Aythorpe Roding	5			2	170	170	172	6 +1
Barnston	9			1	703	745	747	9
Berden	7			1	366	377	379	7
Birchanger	9			406	744	967	1677	*1
Broxted	7			0	373	386	386	7
Chrishall	9			0	435	448	448	7 -2
Clavering	11			15	956	980	1006	11
Debden	7			4	591	595	602	7
Elmdon and Wenden	7	Duddenhoe End	2	0	164	161	161	2
Lofts		Elmdon Village	4	3	282	291	296	4
		Wenden Lofts	1	0	60	62	62	1
Elsenham	11			2	1851	1916	1920	11
Farnham	7			0	323	325	325	7
Felsted	11			8	2197	2346	2360	11
Flitch Green	9			12	693	1301	1322	9
Great Canfield	7			3	298	331	336	7
Great Chesterford	9			3	1143	1159	1164	9
Great Dunmow	15	North	6	583*2 (212)	2322	2867	3238	7 +1
		South	9	118	3471	3857	4064	9
Great Easton & Tilty	8	Duton Hill	3	0	257	260	260	3
		Tilty	1	1	71	67	69	1
		Village	4	4	411	421	428	5 +1
Great Hallingbury	9			4	553	586	593	8 -1
Hadstock	5			1	261	264	266	6 +1
Hatfield Broad Oak	9	Bush End	1	0	104	105	105	1
		Village	8	3	831	866	871	8
Hatfield Heath	9			12	1347	1416	1437	9
Hempstead	7			2	339	340	344	7
Henham	9			2	943	943	947	9
High Easter	7			3	533	596	601	7
High Roothing	7			3	368	377	382	7

FIVE YEAR PARISH ELECTORATE FORECASTS

APPENDIX E

Parish	No. of clirs	Wards	Clirs per ward	Estimated house completions 2010-15	Electorate December 2005	Electorate August 2010	Forecast electorate March 2015	Proposed no. of cllrs
Langley	7			9	299	298	314	7
Leaden Roding	5			13	476	474	497	6 +1
Little Bardfield	5			0	211	214	214	6 +1
Littlebury	9			1	620	662	664	8 -1
Little Canfield	7			44	233	636	713	*3
Little Chesterford	5			2	167	169	173	6 +1
Little Dunmow	7			0	246	263	263	7
Little Easton	6			0	333	350	350	6
Little Hallingbury	11			1	1167	1227	1229	11
Manuden	7			1	496	496	498	7
Margaret Roding	5			1	132	135	137	6 +1
Newport	11			8	1718	1828	1842	11
Quendon and Rickling	7			6	432	467	477	7
Saffron Walden	15	Audley	5	52	3710	3859	3950	5
		Castle	5	132	3622	3742	3973	5
		Shire	5	222	3947	4201	4590	6 +1
Sewards End	5			4	388	421	428	6 +1
Stansted Mountfitchet	15	North	7	21	2214	2305	2342	*4
		South	8	49	2185	2440	2526	*4
Stebbing	9			3	1040	1032	1037	9
Takeley	11			390	1998	2345	3028	*5
Thaxted	9			10	2206	2229	2247	11 +2
The Sampfords	9	Great Sampford	5	0	451	460	460	6 +1
		Little Sampford	4	0	216	221	221	3 -1
Ugley	7			10	327	367	386	7
Wendens Ambo	7			3	333	340	345	7
White Roothing	5			0	251	249	249	6 +1
Widdington	8			4	385	392	399	8
Wimbish	7			15	1323	1267	1293	7
Chickney	0			1	39	34	36	0
Lindsell	0			3	199	216	221	0
Strethall	0			0	24	20	20	0
Wicken Bonhunt	0			2	183	186	190	0

FIVE YEAR PARISH ELECTORATE FORECASTS

APPENDIX E

Notes:

- *1 The Birchanger electoral scheme cannot be agreed or amended until the outcome of the community governance boundary review is known.
- *2 At Great Dunmow North, the assumed number of house completions has been reduced from 583 to 212 to take account of the slow rate of house completions taking place at Woodlands Park. This allows for 40 completions per year at Woodlands Park as well as 12 other committed units.
- *3 The Little Canfield electoral scheme cannot be agreed or amended until the outcome of the community governance boundary review is known.
- *4 The Stansted Mountfitchet electoral scheme cannot be agreed or amended until the outcome of the community governance boundary review is known.
- *5 The Takeley electoral scheme cannot be agreed or amended until the outcome of the community governance boundary review is known.

The five year electorate forecasts were prepared using information about estimated completions in the period from 2010 to 2015 supplied by the Planning and Housing Strategy office of Uttlesford District Council. An average of 1.75 electors has been assumed for each estimated completion. This estimate is thought to be realistic given the number and distribution of the electorate throughout Uttlesford.

Peter Snow Committee and Electoral Services Manager 7 September 2010